DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
02
2

the specified limits – see also page 12 (Technical
data). Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code  Description
RV
RVS
Control valve
Control valve with solenoid valve
2
3
40 – 100
Size 2
Size 3
DN 40 – 100
/A – Z Valve seat A – Z
ML
F
MODULINE system
Flange to ISO 7005
01
02
03
05
10
pu max. 150 mbar
pu max. 200 mbar
pu max. 360 mbar
pu max. 500 mbar
pu max. 1000 mbar
H
Q
W
Mains voltage:
24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
30
60
30 s running time
60 s running time
S1
E
Three-point step control
Continuous control
3
6
Electrical connection of solenoid valve:
terminal connection box
with standard plug
V Optional: Viton valve disc seal
Part designations
RVS..ML
RV..ML
RVS..F
RV..F
6
5
2
4
1
3
1	 Control valve RV..ML
2	 Control valve with solenoid valve RVS..ML
3	 Control valve RV..F
4	 Control valve with solenoid valve RVS..F
5	 Solenoid actuator for valve function
6	� Position indicator/Cover cap for projecting shaft
Type label
▷▷ Mains voltage, enclosure, inlet pressure, medium,
ambient temperature and running time – see
type label.
RV..
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany